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Railway line from Pathankote to Udhampur and Jammu;

(b) if the answer to part (a), above be in the affirmative, when Goveror ment propose to start tĥ e work of cod»>
tructing the Railway lane; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above bê in the negative, the reasons there ̂*
for?-

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Priitte Mmister (Shri Satish Cliaiidra):
(a) No. .

(b). In view of the reply to part (a), the question does not arise.

(c) The difficult ways and means position combined with the fact that there is already a long list of high priority projects approved of by the Central Board of Transport.

~Ex-Nizam ’s State Railway

*843. Shri Vittal Eao: Will the Min ister of Railways be pleased to state;

(a) to what extent and to what categories of sta£[ the Adjudicator's award has been implemented on the ex-N.S. Railway;

' (b) the categories of staff to wliom the Adjudicator’s award has not been implemented though they come unde*
the purview of the award; and

(c) the saving effected by the rail way administration flbnsequent on the non-implementation of the award?

Tlie Parliamentary Secretary to fhe Prime Minister (Shri Satish Chandra):
(a) The benefits of the Hours of Empioyment regulations as modified by the Adjudicator’s Award have been extended in full to all categories of stall ot tne ex-N. b. Railway (In the Engineering, Mechanical, Stores and Accounts Departments, and Class IV staif oi the Medical ana Transporta tion Departments; in respect of the Commercial Department, and Class III staff of the Transportation and Medi cal Departments, the extension of these benefits is in hand and progress is estimated at 50 per cent.

(b) The benefits of the Award have not yet been extended to the Running Staff, Travelling Ticket Examiners and Scalesmen, and about 50 per cent, ot the Assistant Station Masters, and Train Examining Staff. In the case of Medigal Department, 5 posts have been filled out of 8 required for completing the extension of the bene fits the Award.

(e/TWa unplementation of the Award must necessarily take time to be completed and there is no ques tion of the Administration effecting any saving.
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The Parliamentary Secretary to the Prime Minister (Shri Satish Cliandra>:
(a) The loiiowing north-south connec tions in Rajasthan and Madhya Bha rat have been under consideration:—

(i) Ajmer-Kotah, and (ii) Bhusaval-Tarana Road.

(b) The first project was conside red by the Central Board of Trans port and dropped. The. second propo sal is under reference with the Madhya Bharat Government. The Govern ment are not in a position at this stage to say if and when construction is likely to be imdertaken.

(c) The question does not arise.

AHMEDABAO— K̂HERWARA NATIONAL
Highway

*845. Shri Bheekha Bhai: WiU the Minister of Transport be pleased to state:

(a) whether the construction ol Ahmedabad Kherwara National high way No. 8 has been taken up;

(b) if so, the progress made on this road project up till now; and ,

(c) the time by which the work will be completed?

